Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Contents
page
Model Selection & Part Number Guide  2
Electrical Characteristic 3
Absolute Maximums 3
Output Wave Characteristics 4
Phase Noise   5
Jitter  5
Pin Assignment 6
Recommended Circuit 6
Reflow 6
Mechanical Drawing and Pad Layout 7
Tape and Reel Specification 8
Label 8
Traceability – LOT Number & Serial Identification 9
RoHS Material Declaration 10
SGS Report 11 & 12
Mechanical Test 13
Burn-In Test 13
MTTF / FITS  calculations 14
Other XPRESSO Links 15
Fox Contact Information 15
Description
The Fox XPRESSO Crystal Oscillator is a
breakthrough in configurable Frequency Control
Solutions.   XPRESSO utilizes a family of
proprietary ASICs, designed and developed by
Fox, with a key focus on noise reduction
technologies.
The 3rd order Delta Sigma Modulator reduces
noise to the levels that are comparable to
traditional Bulk Quartz and SAW oscillators.
The ASICs family has ability to select the output
type, input voltages, and temperature
performance features.
With the XPRESS lead-time, low cost, low noise,
wide frequency range, excellent ambient
performance, XpressO is an excellent choice
over the conventional technologies.
Finished XPRESSO parts are 100% final tested.
OUTPUT
Enable / DisableV
GND
DD
For more information -- Click on the drawing
PRESSX
FOX
ASICs
O
Rev. 12/12/2007
Features
 XTREMELY Low Jitter
 Low Cost
 XPRESS Delivery
 Frequency Resolution to six decimal places
 Stabilities to ± 20 PPM
 -20 to +70°C or -40 to +85°C operating temperatures
 Tri-State Enable / Disable Feature
 Industry Standard Package, Footprint & Pin-Out
 Fully RoHS compliant
 Gold over Nickel Termination Finish
 Serial ID with Comprehensive Traceability
FXO-PC73 Series
Page 2 of 15
© 2008  FOX ELECTRONICS | ISO9001:2000 Certified
This example, FXO-PC736R-906 = LVPECL Output,  Ceramic,  7 x 5mm Package,  3.3V,
                                                           ±25 PPM Stability,  -40 to +85°C Temperature Range,  at 906 MHz
   Model  Selection  Guide  &  Fox  Part  Number
7 7 4 – 906 – 2
The 2
nd